PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ANTHONY	10/27/2011
YAACOV ALMOG	10/27/2011
OMER GILA	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83929266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=83929266-Assignment#page1.tif source=83929266-Assignment#page2.tif source=83929266-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033501 FRAME: 0982 502928661

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

E3 A	TE	33	873	828	500	æ	qn;	~ \$	
- 12		W 5	25.0	P	85	~	1 1		۱

RECORD ID:	82753431

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its S

subsidiaries ar	nation (APDC), in futinerance of my/our not affiliates, and do hereby assign and transist, including the right of priority, in, to and u	sfer to HPDC, its suc	cessors and assigns, the entire right
<u>APPARATUS</u>	AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING CONTR	OLLED DOSAGE O	F BIOACTIVE AGENT
Filing Date:	October 28, 2011	Application No.:	PCT/US2011/058244
P's), divisional Patent of the reissues, or re I/we a held and enjoy terms for whice same would he AND we have not e that I/we will, and encessary or a Patent, to HPI HPDC, or to it Letters Patent, continuations, do everything enforce, for its countries proving paid by HPDC AND and any offici applications at Patent for said be issued and I/we application not	I/we hereby authorize and request the Comial of any country or countries foreign to a aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigned invention(s) or improvement(s), including a granted on or as a result of the application a further authorize and direct the attorneys ow identified by the Record ID and title set to by the United States Patent and Trademark	and any and all corapplication for said Leto which may be gratent. In sin my/our name for sees or legal represe granted, reissued or a sassignment, and the to convey the entiret in conflict herewith, due delay, execute a legal representatives invention(s) or improvement legal representatives invention(s) or improvement lawful papers, to emake all rightful oat signs, nominees and ion for said invention missioner of Patents the United States we of the entire right, any and all Letters Patersaid, in accordant record to insert the forth above as soon to Office. Date Asset	ntinuations, continuations-in-part (C-letters Patent, and any and all Letters ranted thereon or therefore; and any or Letters Patent in any country, to be entatives, to the full end of the term of extended, as fully and entirely as the ansfer not been made; the interest herein assigned, and that if and I/we further covenant and agreed and deliver all such papers as may be allowed to the entation of the term of this assignment of the United States and the terms of the United States and the terms of the united states are the terms of the terms of this assignment serial number and filing date of said
Inventor's Signat	ture	Date Ass	ignment Signed
Yaacov Almog			
Inventor's Typed	Name	Date App	lication Signed

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Devident (Augmention)

FRIT		

RECORD ID:	82753431
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

subsidiaries and allitiates, and do n little and interest, including the right entitled:	of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
apparatus and method for	PRODUCING CONTROLLED DOSAGE OF BIOACTIVE AGENT
P's), divisionals, and renewals of all Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or extensionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors we have not executed and will not that I/we wilk, each time a request innecessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all know Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPI controls for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses of patent by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or implies to their own or as a foresaid and granted on or as a forest of the patent of said invention(s) or implies to their purporize and their times authorize and their purporize and present their purporize and their purporize an	HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be cessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of trespectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the njoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; at that I we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further coverant and agrees a made, and without undue detay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to in facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said in proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals foreign applications, to make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally to DC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and the proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or countries foreign to the United States which may be including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may estall the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Thomas Anthony Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Y / 100 // juveniar's Osgrafura	OLL 27 201/ Date Assignment Signed
Yaacov Almog inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signal

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed	431	iD: <u>82753431</u>	RECORD ID:	Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528
Inventor's Signature Omer Gila Inventor's Typed Name Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed		ON (cont.)	」 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	1
Omer Gila Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed		28.11	10	
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed			Artin.	Inventor's Signature
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed		2.28.11	/0.	
Inventor's Typed Name Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed		: Аррисакоп Signed	Date Ap	madition 3 Types Hearts
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed		e Assignment Signed	Date As:	Inventor's Signature
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Application Signed		e Application Signed	Date Ap	Inventor's Typed Name
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed		e Assignment Signed	Date Ass	Inventor's Signature
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed		∋ Application Signed	Date App	Inventor's Typed Name
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>	e Assignment Signed	Date Ass	Inventor's Signature
		a Application Signed	Date Ap _i	Inventor's Typed Name
Investorio Turcel None		∍ Assignment Signed	Date Ass	Inventor's Signature
Tiverius s Typeu realine Date Application Signed		Application Signed	Date App	Inventor's Typed Name
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed		Assignment Signed	Date Ass	Inventor's Signature
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed	AMARIA	Application Signed	Date App	Inventor's Typed Name

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/09/2014